BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 E) For Authority To Update Marginal Costs, Cost Allocation, And Electric Rate Design.

Application No. 15-04-012 (Filed April 13, 2015)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE SECOND-AMENDED APPLICATION OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 E) FOR AUTHORITY TO UPDATE MARGINAL COSTS, COST ALLOCATION AND ELECTRIC RATE DESIGN AND SUPPORTING EXHIBITS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on February 9, 2016, San Diego Gas & Electric

Company ("SDG&E") filed its *Second-Amended Application For Authority To Update Marginal Costs, Cost Allocation And Electric Rate Design.* The Second-Amended Application supersedes SDG&E's Application filed on April 13, 2015 in its entirety. The Second-Amended Application consists of the application itself, and all of the attachments required by the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure. Because the entire Second-Amended Application and supporting Exhibits are composed of over fifty pages, pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, the Application and the supporting testimony can be accessed and downloaded, as of 5:00 p.m., February 9, 2016, at the following internet address:

http://www.sdge.com/sdge-2016-GRC-Phase-2

SDG&E will, upon request, provide a paper copy of the entire Second-Amended Application, public versions of supporting Exhibits, or any part thereof. Supporting workpapers will also be

available upon request. To expedite service of the requested materials, SDG&E asks that requests be submitted in writing to:

Parina Parikh Regulatory Case Manager San Diego Gas & Electric Company 8330 Century Park Court, San Diego, CA 92123 858/636-5503 (Telephone) 858/654-1788 (Facsimile) PParikh@semprautilities.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas R. Brill Thomas R. Brill

Counsel for SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 8330 Century Park Court, San Diego, CA 92123 858/654-1601 (telephone) 858/654-1586 (facsimile) TBrill@semprautilities.com